
Anexo VII

1 ACAPONETA 3,448,126 1,373,598 158,972 155,199 138,791 304,596 25,682 8,022 42,495 145,850 -22,180 15,727 5,794,877

2 AHUACATLAN 2,351,718 928,609 190,444 63,507 56,657 160,109 157,415 6,600 34,967 120,012 -18,251 3,009 4,054,796

3 AMATLAN DE CAÑAS 2,218,290 872,868 196,259 46,673 41,447 148,136 223,821 6,375 33,773 115,914 -17,628 1,573 3,887,501

4 BAHIA DE BANDERAS 2,661,349 1,475,381 178,471 451,258 335,379 681,436 2,468,148 23,254 123,192 422,814 -64,300 2,281,922 11,038,305

5 COMPOSTELA 4,419,261 1,800,153 144,091 289,564 252,105 492,874 1,080,348 10,770 57,055 195,822 -29,780 104,244 8,816,507

6 EL NAYAR 1,422,822 588,740 254,243 148,392 122,440 541,009 450,936 9,985 52,897 181,550 -27,609 231 3,745,635

7 HUAJICORI 1,454,341 577,422 251,165 47,906 42,208 191,835 201,195 6,761 35,818 122,933 -18,695 62 2,912,949

8 IXTLAN DEL RIO 3,009,298 1,201,038 168,892 116,522 103,047 224,906 33,350 7,750 41,055 140,907 -21,429 15,224 5,040,561

9 JALA 2,676,390 1,055,726 178,471 73,484 64,262 201,251 582,593 6,444 34,138 117,168 -17,818 2,955 4,975,065

10 LA YESCA 1,521,090 601,253 244,152 54,597 48,292 209,022 56,358 6,835 36,210 124,278 -18,900 384 2,883,570

11 ROSAMORADA 2,703,832 1,365,611 177,445 143,353 128,904 386,737 16,162 7,777 41,201 141,409 -21,505 3,256 5,094,182

12 RUIZ 3,172,187 1,250,644 164,958 95,182 84,035 218,486 70,358 7,052 37,361 128,230 -19,501 3,277 5,212,270

13 SAN BLAS 4,468,982 1,766,429 143,578 168,912 150,198 278,412 1,532,284 8,540 45,239 155,268 -23,612 8,466 8,702,694

14 SAN PEDRO LAGUINILLAS 2,027,961 794,862 206,180 31,916 28,519 135,656 203,771 5,736 30,384 104,284 -15,859 574 3,553,983

15 SANTA MARIA DEL ORO 2,675,367 1,058,652 178,471 98,237 86,697 197,509 362,591 7,587 40,194 137,952 -20,979 3,308 4,825,586

16 SANTIAGO IXCUINTLA 7,948,424 3,928,488 120,658 380,234 337,661 667,211 1,095,038 13,564 71,859 246,633 -37,507 63,041 14,835,304

17 TECUALA 3,333,252 1,323,536 161,366 164,454 149,057 354,480 0 8,394 44,469 152,625 -23,211 7,773 5,676,197

18 TEPIC 37,182,369 14,977,528 97,909 1,556,507 1,346,840 2,329,212 3,845,245 48,366 256,223 879,401 -133,736 4,592,178 66,978,041

19 TUXPAN 3,610,157 1,705,248 156,064 127,141 114,075 229,127 582,700 8,284 43,884 150,619 -22,905 4,746 6,709,140

20 XALISCO 2,949,532 1,230,054 170,261 207,117 171,872 327,783 1,005,665 10,539 55,831 191,622 -29,141 105,883 6,397,018

95,254,747 39,875,841 3,542,049 4,420,156 3,802,484 8,279,785 13,993,660 218,636 1,158,246 3,975,289 -604,545 7,217,834 181,134,182

Las cifras parciales pueden no coincidir con el total debido al redondeo 
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1 ACAPONETA 4,385,394 1,472,156 128,896 155,199 138,791 304,596 25,682 8,022 42,495 145,850 -22,180 6,784,900

2 AHUACATLAN 3,122,943 970,940 160,368 63,507 56,657 160,109 157,415 6,600 34,967 120,012 -18,251 4,835,267

3 AMATLAN DE CAÑAS 2,963,178 903,825 166,184 46,673 41,447 148,136 223,821 6,375 33,773 115,914 -17,628 4,631,697

4 BAHIA DE BANDERAS 5,378,456 2,733,788 148,395 451,258 335,379 681,436 2,468,148 23,254 123,192 422,814 -64,300 12,701,821

5 COMPOSTELA 5,677,661 2,040,644 114,015 289,564 252,105 492,874 1,080,348 10,770 57,055 195,822 -29,780 10,181,077

6 EL NAYAR 2,589,508 674,023 224,168 148,392 122,440 541,009 450,936 9,985 52,897 181,550 -27,609 4,967,299

7 HUAJICORI 2,244,340 599,645 221,089 47,906 42,208 191,835 201,195 6,761 35,818 122,933 -18,695 3,695,034

8 IXTLAN DEL RIO 3,914,802 1,292,809 138,817 116,522 103,047 224,906 33,350 7,750 41,055 140,907 -21,429 5,992,537

9 JALA 3,429,342 1,101,841 148,395 73,484 64,262 201,251 582,593 6,444 34,138 117,168 -17,818 5,741,101

10 LA YESCA 2,319,729 627,879 214,076 54,597 48,292 209,022 56,358 6,835 36,210 124,278 -18,900 3,678,375

11 ROSAMORADA 3,612,561 1,432,920 147,369 143,353 128,904 386,737 16,162 7,777 41,201 141,409 -21,505 6,036,889

12 RUIZ 3,996,222 1,304,001 134,883 95,182 84,035 218,486 70,358 7,052 37,361 128,230 -19,501 6,056,308

13 SAN BLAS 5,466,771 1,856,054 113,502 168,912 150,198 278,412 1,532,284 8,540 45,239 155,268 -23,612 9,751,566

14 SAN PEDRO LAGUINILLAS 2,698,117 814,259 176,104 31,916 28,519 135,656 203,771 5,736 30,384 104,284 -15,859 4,212,886

15 SANTA MARIA DEL ORO 3,561,882 1,113,220 148,395 98,237 86,697 197,509 362,591 7,587 40,194 137,952 -20,979 5,733,285

16 SANTIAGO IXCUINTLA 9,533,347 4,147,246 90,582 380,234 337,661 667,211 1,095,038 13,564 71,859 246,633 -37,507 16,545,869

17 TECUALA 4,314,060 1,405,744 131,291 164,454 149,057 354,480 0 8,394 44,469 152,625 -23,211 6,701,364

18 TEPIC 42,833,614 16,556,704 67,833 1,556,507 1,346,840 2,329,212 3,845,245 48,366 256,223 879,401 -133,736 69,586,210

19 TUXPAN 4,578,070 1,770,922 125,988 127,141 114,075 229,127 582,700 8,284 43,884 150,619 -22,905 7,707,905

20 XALISCO 4,180,939 1,469,779 140,185 207,117 171,872 327,783 1,005,665 10,539 55,831 191,622 -29,141 7,732,191

120,800,936 44,288,399 2,940,534 4,420,156 3,802,484 8,279,785 13,993,660 218,636 1,158,246 3,975,289 -604,545 203,273,580

Las cifras parciales pueden no coincidir con el total debido al redondeo 
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1 ACAPONETA -937,267 -98,558 30,076 -1,005,750

2 AHUACATLAN -771,225 -42,331 30,076 -783,480

3 AMATLAN DE CAÑAS -744,889 -30,957 30,076 -745,770

4 BAHIA DE BANDERAS -2,717,107 -1,258,407 30,076 -3,945,438

5 COMPOSTELA -1,258,400 -240,491 30,076 -1,468,815

6 EL NAYAR -1,166,687 -85,283 30,076 -1,221,894

7 HUAJICORI -789,999 -22,223 30,076 -782,146

8 IXTLAN DEL RIO -905,504 -91,771 30,076 -967,200

9 JALA -752,952 -46,115 30,076 -768,992

10 LA YESCA -798,639 -26,626 30,076 -795,189

11 ROSAMORADA -908,729 -67,310 30,076 -945,963

12 RUIZ -824,035 -53,356 30,076 -847,315

13 SAN BLAS -997,789 -89,624 30,076 -1,057,337

14 SAN PEDRO LAGUINILLAS -670,156 -19,397 30,076 -659,477

15 SANTA MARIA DEL ORO -886,515 -54,568 30,076 -911,007

16 SANTIAGO IXCUINTLA -1,584,923 -218,758 30,076 -1,773,606

17 TECUALA -980,808 -82,208 30,076 -1,032,940

18 TEPIC -5,651,246 -1,579,177 30,076 -7,200,346

19 TUXPAN -967,913 -65,674 30,076 -1,003,511

20 XALISCO -1,231,407 -239,725 30,076 -1,441,056

-25,546,190 -4,412,558 601,515 -29,357,232

Las cifras parciales pueden no coincidir con el total debido al redondeo 
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1 ACAPONETA 15,727

2 AHUACATLAN 3,009

3 AMATLAN DE CAÑAS 1,573

4 BAHIA DE BANDERAS 2,281,922

5 COMPOSTELA 104,244

6 EL NAYAR 231

7 HUAJICORI 62

8 IXTLAN DEL RIO 15,224

9 JALA 2,955

10 LA YESCA 384

11 ROSAMORADA 3,256

12 RUIZ 3,277

13 SAN BLAS 8,466

14 SAN PEDRO LAGUINILLAS 574

15 SANTA MARIA DEL ORO 3,308

16 SANTIAGO IXCUINTLA 63,041

17 TECUALA 7,773

18 TEPIC 4,592,178

19 TUXPAN 4,746

20 XALISCO 105,883

7,217,834

Las cifras parciales pueden no coincidir con el total debido al redondeo 
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